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Elders: 
Head: Don Jehle 
Keith Detweiler 
Alex Hamer  
Beni Gutierrez  
Bill Warcholik 
David Bowers 
Edwin Abraham 
Eric Nelson 
Harry Nelson 
Peter Petgrave 
Phil Mills 
Royce Snyman 
Sammy DeGraff 
Stoyan Grakov 

Deacons: 
Head: Rick 

Finkbeiner

Sotero Escarza

Abdiel Sosa

Alexander Thompson

Andrew Wolff

Dan Drexler

Diego Rocha

Gladson Andrews

Jim Arboleda

Johnny Ortega

Jovanni Dos Santos

Julio Garcia

Michael Godwin

Miguel Rivas

Mika Rouse

Patrick Hammock

Rodney Herra

Scott Cole

Sergio Casas

Zach Davis


Junior Deacons:  
Adriel Dos Santos

Benjamin Abraham

Jason Arnall

Joel Ortega

Jordan Arnall

Matthias Drexler

Michael Nelson

Nathaniel Sosa


Deaconesses 
Co-head: Sherry 

Mills and 
Therese 
Carrigan


Anne Cathey

Bernadine James


Betty Inankur

Destini Burkhart

Doreen Watt

Glenda Jehle

Julie Ruminson-Dias

Kim King

Marian Kelch

Marluce Siquiera

Mickey Bowers

Nabriella DosSantos

Nely Ortega

Patti Escarza

Patty Koopman

Penny Phillips

Rama Ratnavel

Sibella Gill

Yolanda Cabral


Junior Deaconess 
Amy Nelson

Emily Wolff

Lily Ruminson

Sophia Casas


Audio Visual Team 
Head: Charles 

Benjamin

Asst.: John Lucas

Alex O’Conner

Amy Nelson

Benjamin Abraham

Cameron Shurley

Dietmar Tonn**

Evan Barron

Gavin Tonn	 

Giorgyi Rusakov

Jason Arnall

Johnny Ortega

Jordan Arnall

Joshua Sosa

Josiah Lucas

Justin Flickinger

Lucas Gutierrez

Luke Burkhart

Michael Andrews

Michael Nelson

Michael Shurley

Mika Rouse

Nathaniel Sosa

Rodney Herra

Sean Walters


Treasurer: 
Head: Paula Haynes

Lora Lucas

Patti Escarza


Aysha Inankur

Leanne Drexler

Susan Pratt


Religious Liberty: 
Head: Harry Nelson

Asst.: David Ball

Danique Godwin


Music Committee:  
Head: Doug Pratt

Asst.: Emily Hall

Aysha Inankur

Dan Drexler

Denise Templeton

Eric Nelson

Gladys Cerna

Janelle Glass

Julie Shurley

Nadia Barron

Natalia Lucas


Finance Committee 
Head: Alistair 

Huong

Aysha Inankur

Beni Gutierrez

Edwin Abraham

Jeremy Arnall

Keith Detweiler

Nathel Warcholik

Paula Haynes

Phil Mills

Sotero Escarza


Personal Ministries:  
Head: Royce 

Snyman 
David Ball

PM Secretary: Felicia 

Phillips	 

Pastor

Treasurer

Health Ministries 

Coordinator	

Homeless Ministry

VBS Coordinator

Literature Committee 

Head

Greeting Head

	 

Security: 
Head: Luke Burkhart

Asst.: John Lucas


Fellowship Meals:  
Head: Diana Grakov


Grounds Committee:  
Head: Stephen Mills

Joel Ortega

Facilities Committee: 
Head: Andrew Wolff

Chuck Phillips


Prayer Ministries: 
Head: Diana Grakov

Emily Hall

Jeannie Horsley

Kip Ault

Paul Muhs

Priscilla Perry

Betty King


Greeters: 
Head: Danique 

Godwin

Asst.: Bonnie Muhs

Angela Ball

Anna Rocha

Berenice Hernandez

Danny Ottinger

Destini Burkhart

Diego Rocha

Doug Pratt	 

Emily Hall

Jim Leker

Julie Shurley

Julissa Fernandez

Julymar Garcia

Liamar Garcia

Luke Burkhart

Manyo Mendoza

Marian Kelch

Nadia Barron

Nicholle Mendoza	 

Paul Muhs

Sally Hafner

Sibella Gill

Sue Leker

Sophia Casas

Tina Arnall

Todd Davidson

Victoria Garcia


Total Community 
Involvement: 
Head: Abdiel Sosa

Asst.: Jordan Arnall

Alexander Thompson
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Social Ministries 
Committee:


Head: Denise 
Templeton


Bernece Hernandez

Fresia Davis

Kristin Harvey

Mackenzie Jezierski

Marian Kelch

Nikki Mendoza

Nikki Simmons


Worship Committee: 
Elder of Worship 

(Chair)

Pastor

Head Deacon

Music Committee 

Head

AV Committee Head


Literature 
Committee: 
Head: Felicia and 

Lamar Phillips


Transportation 
Committee: 
Abhishek Thavamani

Samuel Cabral


Samaritan Dock 
Offloading: 
Head: Dan Drexler


Foreign Missions: 
Head: Bill Warcholik

Felicia Phillips

Harry Shurley

Kip Ault

Michael Godwin

Paula Haynes

Victoria Garcia


Communications: 
Head: Kimberly 

Crider

Evan Barron

Hannah Jobe

James Templeton


Young Adult Ministry 
Leader: 
Destini Burkhart


Aesthetics 
Committee: 
Head: Lourdes 

Harmon


Church Clerk: 
Head: Mackenzie 

Jezierski

Asst.: Susan Pratt


Homeless Ministry: 
Head: Anne Cathey

Amy Roberts


SS Superintendent: 
Head: Sean Walters

Asst.: Phil Mills


Children’s Ministry 
Leader: 
Head: Kenia Sosa

Asst: Rachel Nelson

	 

SS Secretary: 
Amy McCawley

Asst: Fresia Davis


Beginners: 
Head: Leanne Drexler


Kindergarten: 
Head: Edith 

Compton


Primary: 
Head: Betty Abraham


Juniors: 
Head: Josh and Jessi 

Fraker


Earliteens 
Head: Rodney and 

Karen Saravia


Youth: 
Head: Eric Nelson

Asst.: Paulo Dias


Young Adult: 
Head: Diana and 

Stoyan Grakov


Vacation Bible 
School: 
Co-heads: Lourdes 

Harmon and 
Kenia Sosa


Mentor: Betty 
Abraham


Adventist Youth 
Ministries: 
Head: Adriel Dos 

Santos

Sponsor: Tina Arnall

Sponsor: Paulo Dias

Amy Nelson

Benjamin Abraham

Cyrus Benjamin 

Emily Wolff

Jason Arnall

Jeremiah Fraker

Joel Ortega

Jordan Arnall

Justin Flickinger

Lily Ruminson

Lucas Gutierrez

Matthias Drexler

Michael Nelson

Natalia Lucas

Nathaniel Sosa

Sophia Casas


Family Ministries 
Committee: 
Head: Laurie 

Snyman

Angela Ball

Anne Cathey

Cecil Templeton

Edymar Penagos

Lourdes Harmon

Nikki Simmons

Nadine Steele

Royce Snyman

Scott Cole


Samaritan Assistance 
Head: Edymar 
Penagos

Josh Fraker

Lora Lucas

Rachel Nelson

Treasurer

One head deaconess

TCI Leaders 

Sabbath School 
Council: 
Superintendent 

(Chair)

Assistant 

Superintendent

Sabbath School 

Secretary

Children’s Ministry 

Head

Children’s Ministry  

Assistant	 

Sabbath School 

Heads

Pastor


Health Ministries: 
Eric Nelson

DWTD Lead: 

	 Gwen Wolff

DWTD Food Lead: 

Rachel Detwieler

BW Lead:

	 Sarah Penagos

BW Food Lead: 

Lynda Nelson

BW Speaker: 

	 David Bowers

DM Lead: 

	 Bonnie Muhs

DM Speaker: 

	 Aysha Inankur

Cooking School 

Lead: 

	 Julie Moodie and 

Lynda Nelson

DARP Lead: 

	 Anna Rocha

Registration Lead: 

Emily Hall

PR Lead: 

	 Kimberly Crider


Adventurers:  
Fredra Andrews 

Pathfinders:  
Josh Fraker
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2024 Nominating 
Committee 
Royce Snyman

Beni Gutierrez

Danique Godwin

Eric Nelson

Richard Carrigan

Sean Walters

Paulo Dias


Church Board 
Don Jehle 
Keith Detweiler 
Alex Hamer  
Beni Gutierrez  
Bill Warcholik 
David Bowers 
Edwin Abraham 
Eric Nelson 
Harry Nelson 
Mackenzie Jezierski

Peter Petgrave 
Phil Mills 
Royce Snyman 
Sammy DeGraff 
Stoyan Grakov 
Paula Haynes 
Laurie Snyman 
Josh Fraker 
Fredra Andrews 
Kenia Sosa 
Rick Finkbiner 
Sherry Mills or  
Therese Carrigan 

**Not a Member


